Specifications which provide more details for the proper and safe use of the described product are available upon request.
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
29Specifications which provide more details for the proper and safe use of the described product are available upon request.
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
形状・寸法／特性
Shapes and dimensions/Characteristics
形状
Type
寸法 Dimensions(mm)
Bobbin
A 2B B C E 2F min. F H
UU-9.7L 9.70±0.30 14.7 7.35±0.15 2.70±0.15 4.30±0.30 8.30 4.30±0.15 2.70±0.15
UU-10.5D 10.5±0.15 15.6 7.80±0.10 5.00±0.15 5.50±0.15 10.0 5.25±0.25 2.50±0.20 ○
UU-10.5T 10.5±0.2 15.8 7.90±0.10 5.00±0.15 5.30min. 10.2 5.35±0.25 2.50±0.20 ○
UU-12L 12.0±0.3 17.3 8.65±0.10 5.10±0.15 6.15min. 11.7 5.95±0.10 2.75
UU-15.7D 15.7±0.3 19.4 9.70±0.20 6.00±0.20 6.50min. 11.7 6.00±0.15 4.50
UU-16K 16.0±0.2 21.4 10.7±0.15 6.00±0.15 6.84±0.30 11.9 6.10±0.15 4.58±0.10
UU-19.7K 19.7±0.3 35.4 17.7±0.2 5.95±0.2 7.4min. 23.0 11.7±0.2 6.00±0.15
UU-22K 22.15±0.55 21.6 10.8±0.2 5.80±0.20 10.0±0.3 9.2 5.00±0.40 6.10
UU-25K 23.3±0.5 26.0 13.0±0.3 6.25±0.25 10.7±0.2 13.1 6.75±0.20 6.30±0.20
UU-79A 79.0±0.5 129 64.5±1.25 31.5±1.0 34.0min. 83.5 42.5±0.75 22.0
UU-93K 93.0±1.8 152 76.0±0.5 30.0±0.5 34.6min. 94.2 48.0±0.9 28.0
UU-100L 100.0±3.0 151 75.5±1.25 30.0±1.0 39.0min. 88.5 45.0±0.75 30.0
UU-100K 100.0±3.0 160 80.0±1.25 20.0±1.0 39.0min. 98.5 50.0±0.75 30.0
UU-101K 101.2±3.1 114.6 57.3±0.8 25.4±0.8 51.0±3.1 62.2 31.9±0.8 25.1
UU-120K 120.0±3.0 160.0 80.0±1.25 20.0±1.0 59.0min. 98.5 50.0±0.75 30
形状
Type
AL value(nH/N2)±30% コア定数 Core parameters Weight
(g/set)MB3 MA055 MA070 MA085 MA100 C1(mm–1) Le(mm) Ae(mm2) Amin(mm2) Ve(mm3)
UU-9.7L 510 945 1130 1210 1320 4.57 34.7 7.61 7.3 264 1.4
UU-10.5D 750 1320 1590 1690 1830 3.17 39.9 12.6 12.5 503 2.6
UU-10.5T 750 1320 1580 1680 1820 3.20 40.3 12.6 12.5 508 2.6
UU-12L 760 1280 1610 1720 1870 3.26 45.4 13.9 13.8 632 3.3
UU-15.7D 1110 1820 2060 2680 2910 2.02 49.9 24.8 22.2 1240 6.6
UU-16K 1190 1950 2230 2870 3110 1.91 52.5 27.5 27.5 1440 7.6
UU-19.7K 1120 2140 2310 2850 3130 2.27 81.0 35.7 35.7 2890 15.1
UU-22K 1380 2570 3090 3310 3590 1.70 58.6 34.4 33.6 2020 10.8
UU-25K 1500 2630 3200 3440 3750 1.74 68.1 39.2 39.1 2670 14.1
UU-79A 6620 13570 0.446 309 693 693 214000 1100
UU-93K 7060 14590 0.421 354 840 840 297000 1540
UU-100L 7380 15250 0.392 355 905 905 321300 1630
UU-100K 4780 9920 0.623 374 600 600 224400 1130
UU-101K 6120 12500 0.482 309 641 638 198000 910
UU-120K 4340 9050 0.690 414 600 600 248400 1240
HIGH µ FERRITE CORES FOR EMI PREVENTION/EMC and PULSE TRANSFORMER
UUコア
UU Cores
B
F
A E
H
H
C